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WASTE RECEPTACLE
SIDE OPENING METAL SLAT TYPE 
SURFACE MOUNT

SCD-119A

June 21, 2018
N.T.S.
LL

WIRE BASKET

PLAN
TO TAKE PADLOCK

NOTE FOR BLACK FINISH:

- POWDERCOATED - METAL SUITABLY 
CLEANED TO REMOVE ANY GREASE, WAX, 
ETC. FOR PROPER PAIN BONDING TO 
OCCUR.  BASE COAT ZINC RICH PRIMER.  
BAKED WITH A FINAL THICKNESS OF PAINT 
BETWEEN 5-8 MIL.

NOTE FOR GALVANIZED FINISH:

- METAL TO BE HOT DIPPED  
  GALVANIZED.

  

500

50
0

100

10
0

20
20

60
0

25
0

460

47
0

10
0

METAL SLAT WR
BASE PLATE

51 mm I.D. S.T.D. PIPE

2 x ALLAN SCREWS
3mm x 19mm long (1/2" x 3/4")

13 mm (1/2") ANCHOR HOLE 
TYP.

13 mm (1/2") DRAINAGE HOLE

19

19
6 mm (1/4") THICK GALVANIZED 
BASE PLATE

WR BASE PLATE

ANCHOR WR TO 
CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
W/ EXPANSION BOLTS 
(NOT INCLUDED)

REVISION:

METAL SLAT WR:
Black Finish:  Product # 52501064
Galvanized Finish:  Product # 52501064GLV

WIRE BASKET:
Black Finish:  Product # 52501058
Galvanized Finish:  Product # 52501058GLV


	Title Block 
	Vp_lay


